Application for a Permit to Use Ground Water



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Applicant Information		
NAME PAUL ZEHR		PHONE (HM) 541-938-2466
PHONE (WK) CELL 59	11-619-6173	FAX 341-938-2467
ADDRESS 52747 County Roo	rø	
CITY Milton Frewater OR 9	TO2 E-MAIL* Dau/ CS	mithseed.com
Organization Information		
NAME NAME	PHONE	FAX

W//I				
ADDRESS /				CELL
СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL*	

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT / BUSINESS NAME			PHONE	FAX RECEIVED BY OWRE
ADDRESS				CELL
СПТУ	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL*	001 31 2014

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed

SALEM, OR

* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

- I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
- Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.
- I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.
- Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.
- If I get a permit, I must not waste water.
- If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.
- The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.
- Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders to get water to which they are entitled.

I (we) affirm may the inform	nation contained in this application is true a	ind accurate.
	PAUL ZEHA	10/21/14
	Print Name and title if applicable	Dato
Applicant Signature	Print Name and title if applicable	Date

	For Department Use	
App. No. <u>G-7-956</u>	Permit No.	Date

SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted, conveyed, and used.

1 Yes		RECEIVED BY OWRD
There are no eThis land is er	encumbrances. ncumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other enc	umbrances. OCT 3 1 2014
🔲 No		
	ded easement or written authorization permitting access.	SALEM, OR
🔲 I do not curren	ntly have written authorization or easement permitting acc	ess.
	prization or an easement is not necessary, because the only	
own are state use only (OR	e-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irriga RS 274.040).	ation and/or domestic
□ Water is to be	e diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.	
Written autho own are state use only (OR	prization or an easement is not necessary, because the only e-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irriga RS 274.040).	affected lands I do not

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary). Northwest Farm Credit Services

. Eugene, OK.

You must provide the legal description of : 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be used as depicted on the map.

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

		IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:			
WELL NO.	NAME OF NEAREST SURFACE WATER	DISTANCE TO NEAREST SURFACE WATER	ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE WATER AND WELL HEAD		
1	Calapocia River	2775 ft	about 20 ft		
2	Calapooia River	2 4870 Ft.	about 20ft		
	,				
3	Muddy CRask	~ 1550ft	about 20 Ft		

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

RECEIVED BY OWRD

OCT 31 2014

SALEM, OR

section 3: well development, continued 1, 67 cfs

volumes in the table below).

GPM (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual Total maximum rate requested:

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information.

										PRO	POSED (JSE	
OWNER'S WELL NAME OR NO.	PROPOSED	EXISTING	WELL ID (WELL TAG) NO.* OR WELL LOG ID**	PLOWING ARTESIAN	CASING DIAMETER	CASING INTERVALS (IN FEET)	PERFORATED OR SCREENED INTERVALS (IN FEET)	SEAL INTERVALS (IN FEET)	MOST RECENT STATIC WATER LEVEL & DATE (IN FEET)	SOURCE AQUIFER***	TOTAL WELL DEPTH	WELL- SPECIFIC RATE (GPM)	ANNUAL Volume (ACRE-FEET)
1	Ø				10	-	-	-	-	willomette of	100	450	390
2	R				10		-			11 Kst	100	450	11
3	P				10		-	-		Willamotte E.I	100'	450	#Z10

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well. Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc. ***

Wells 1 \$2-390 Ac Ft total not 780. Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/5

WR

well 3 - 210 A= Ft.

G1-17956

SECTION 4: WATER USE

J∮2 USE	PERIOD OF USE	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEE)
IRRIGHTION	MARCH-OCTOBER	390
ue 1 3		
IPRICHTION	MARCH-OCTOBER	210
	that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group or commercial purpose are exempt from permi	
For irrigation use only:		
	of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigat	ed (must match map).
Primary: 156.7 Acres	Supplemental: Acres	
List the Permit or Certifica	te number of the underlying primary water right	.(s):
Indicate the maximum tota	I number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irr	igation season: <u>390 \$210</u>
-	or quasi-municipal, attach Form M	
	indicate the number of households:	
• If the use is mining , de	escribe what is being mined and the method(s) o	f extraction:
GEOTION & WATER M		RECEIVED BY OWN
SECTION 5: WATER M	IANAGEMENI	
A. Diversion and Conve		OCT 31 2014
• • •	You use to pump water from your well(s)?	SALEM, OR
Pump (give horsepo	ower and type): 17 hp Tubine	0 , (22, 01.
Other means (descr	ibe):	
Provide a description of works and conveyance	of the proposed means of diversion, construction	-
works and conveyance	Approx 80' deep -10'	Casing
B. Application Method	· ·	
	nethod of application will be used? (e.g., drip, w	
	wheel lines a chill	
	wheel Linos & and	55 4 <i>1</i> 9 P

Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected surface waters.

will have water & will apply IRPIGATION based on soil Moisture = crop needs

SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: _____ Acreage inundated by reservoir: _____

Use(s): _____

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): _____ Dam height (feet, if excavated, write "zero"): _____

Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more, engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet):

USE OF STORED GROUND WATER	PERIOD OF USE
	RECEIVED BY OWRD
	OCT 3 1 2014

SALEM, OR

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE

Date construction will begin: June 2015	
Date construction will be completed: <u>August 2020</u>	1
Date beneficial water use will begin: <u>August</u> 2020	

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT

Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water district.

Irrigation District Name	Address			
City	State	Zip		

SECTION 10: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

RECEIVED BY OWRD

<u>Land Use</u> <u>Information Form</u>



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us RECEIVED BY OWRD

OCT **3 1** 2014

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

SALEM, OR

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

- 2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and <u>all</u> of the following apply:
 - a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an irrigation district;
 - b) The application involves a change in place of use only;
 - c) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and
 - d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Land Use		1 Series Contraction	Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us	
<u>Informati</u>	ion Form	The second		
Applicant:	PAUL		ZEHR	
Mailing Address:	52747	County Pd.	Last	
Milton	Freenter	OR 97862 State Zip Day	time Phone: <u>59-619-6173</u>	

A. Land and Location

Ty

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township 135	Range 3 W	Section 35	14 14	Tax Lot #	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
						Deliverted	Conveyed	Used	Forming
						Diverted	Conveyed	Used Used	
145	4 W	11		2000	_	Diverted	Conveyed	D -Used	Farmine
						Diverted	Conveyed	Used Used	

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

LINN		OCT 3 1 2014
B. Description of Propos	sed Use	SALEM, OR
Type of application to be filed v	with the Water Resources Departm	ent:
Permit to Use or Store Water	🔲 Water Right Transfer	Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
Limited Water Use License	Allocation of Conserved Water	Exchange of Water

Source of water: Reservoir/Pond	Ground Water	Surface Water (name)	
Estimated quantity of water needed:	200 GIM	cubic feet per second	gallons per minute 🔲 acre-feet
Intended use of water: Irrigation Municipal	Commercial		Domestic for household(s) Other
Briefly describe:			
I ARIGATION	, for farm	116-	
			P-

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

See bottom of Page 3. \rightarrow

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): <u>(C 928. 316(B(1))</u>.

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land	i-Use Approvai:
		 Obtained Denied 	 Being Pursued Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	 Being Pursued Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	 Being Pursued Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	 Being Pursued Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	 Being Pursued Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Farm De Only.	RECEIVED BY OWRD
Farme Dec On y	OCT 3 1 2014
	SALEM, OR
Name: Olivia Glantz	Title: ASSOCICITE PLANNER Phone: 541-967-32/GDate: 10/21/14
Signature:	Phone: 541-967-32/9Date: 10/21/14
Government Entity: Linn Count	1
you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Wa	plete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If ter Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land se associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local

********	Receipt for Request for Land Use Information	Example
Applicant name:		
City or County:	Staff contact:	
Signature:	Phone: Date	e:

comprehensive plans.

<u>Q</u>

OK	1. 0505OAA
SPECIAL WARRANTY DE	VOL 0595 PAGE 944
GEORGE W. SMITH and WILMA SMITH, hust	
conveys and specially warrants to Paul_ZehrandMa	
the following described real property free of encumbran ally set forth herein, situated in Linn	nces created or suffered by the Grantor except as specifi
Coo Fubibit & starball a torong of the	
See Exhibit A, attached hereto and in	acorporated here HECEIVED BY OWRD
	OCT 91 2014
	OCT 3 1 2014
the second s	SALEM, OR
IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE The said property is free of all encumbrances created or suf	DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE
of the Muddy Creek Water Control Dist Lease 9/5/75m MF 115 P. 729	rict; (2) Mobil Oil and Gas
The true consideration for this conveyance is \$.1.25,.000.	0.0. (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.03
Dated this day of 1000mlen, 19.8	M
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-	/Longe WMMM
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING	George A. Smith
THIS USTAINMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE	Wilma Smith
COMPANY AND ANY MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.	Wilma Smith
ATE OF OREGON, County of Lin	n
Personally appeared the above man Wilma Smith	George W. Smith and
	/
	/
and acknowledged the foregoing Before me:	instrument to be their voluntary act and dee Maha / WM
and acknowledged the foregoing Before me:	/
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for O	instrument to be their voluntary act and doe
and acknowledged the foregoing Before me:	instrument to be their voluntary act and dee MAMM / MA regon-My commission expires 12/26/88
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for O	instrument to be their voluntary act and doe
and acknowledged the foregoide Before me: Notary Public for Of RANTY DEED	s instrument to be the it
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for Or ANTY DEED BRANTES	s instrument to be the it
and acknowledged the foregoide Before me: Notary Public for Of EANTY DEED ERANTOR	s instrument to be their voluntary act and dee MAMM regon-My commission expires 2/26/88 STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
and acknowledged the foregoing Before me: Notary Public for Or RANTY DEED BRANTES'S ADORESS, ZIP After recording return to:	s instrument to be their MAMM regon—My commission expires 2/26/88 STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the lay of
ARE RECORDERS TO THE TOT OF TOT	s instrument to be \$h@it
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for O RANTY DEED BRANTES: BRANTES: S ADDRESS, ZIP After recording reform to: PALL I & MARY Z.E.H.R W 26734 Power Live Rd	s instrument to be their
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for O RANTY DEED BRANTEE BRANTEE BRANTEES ADDREASE ZIP After recording rotors to: PAU/ * MARY ZEHR Y 25734 Power Live Rd Na Izey, Ore gan 97548 RECOR	s instrument to be \$h@irvoluntary act and dee M A M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for O RANTY DEED BRANTEE BRANTEE BRANTEES ADDRESS. ZIP Aber recording return to: PAU/ + MARY Z-EHR W 26734 Power/ive Rd-	sinstrument to be \$h@it
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for O RANTY DEED BRANTEE BRANTEE BRANTEES ADDREASE ZIP After recording rotors to: PAU/ * MARY ZEHR Y 25734 Power Live Rd Na Izey, Ore gan 97548 RECOR	sinstrument to be \$h@it
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for O RANTY DEED BRANTOR BRANTOR BRANTES	s instrument to be \$h@.it
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for O RANTY DEED BRANTOR BRANTOR BRANTES	sinstrument to be \$h@irvoluntary act and dee MAMA regon—My commission expires: 12/25/88 STATE OF OREGON, County of
and acknowledged the foregoid Before me: Notary Public for O RANTY DEED BRANTOR BRANTOR BRANTES	s instrument to be \$h@irvoluntary act and dee MAMA MAMA STATE OF OREGON, County of

G-17956

EXHIBIT "A" SMITH/ZEHR

Vict 0595 page 945

TRACT 1:

Beginning on the East line of Section 11, Township 14 South, Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian in Linn County, Oregon. distant thereon North 2129.16 feet from the Southeast corner thereof; thence North along the East line of said Section 11 a distance of 758 feet to a point which bears South 2415.00 feet from the Northeast corner of said Section 11; thence along the following courses which, for the purposes of this description, have been derived from an aerial photograph having a scale factor of 1": 400': West channel which flows into Muddy Creek; thence along the middle of said overflow channel, with the meanders thereof, North 11° West 100 feet, North 72° West 200 feet, South 84° West 320 feet and South 58° West 50 feet to the West line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 11; thence South along said West line 350 feet to the Southwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 11; thence East along the South line of said Northeast Quarter of Section 11 a distance of 437.58 feet; thence South 100 feet to the center of said major overflow channel; thence along the middle of said overflow channel, with the meanders thereof, South 10° West 100 feet and South 20° East 330 feet to the Northwest corner of that 48 Acre tract described by deed from Josephene B. Smith to J.P. Ashton, recorded June 7, 1917 in Book 112, page 68, Linn County Oregon Deed Records; thence East along the North line of said Ashton tract 2145 feet to the place of beginning.

TRACT II:

Beginning on the East line of Section 11, Township 14 South, Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian in Linn County, Oregon, distant thereon South 2415.00 feet from the Northeast corner thereof, thence North 570.00 feet along said East line to a point herein designated 'point A'; thence along the following courses which, for the purposes of this description, have been derived from an aerial photograph having a scale factor of 1": 400': West 1770 feet to a point in the center of a major overflow channel flowing into Muddy Creek, said last mentioned point being herein designated 'point B'; thence along the middle of said overflow channel, with the meanders thereof, North 20° East 400 feet, North 9° East 320 feet and North 21° West 360 feet to an intersection with the center of Muddy Creek; thence up the center of said Muddy Creek, with the meanders thereof, South 57° West 280 feet, South 52° West 370 feet, South 54° West 320 feet and South 66° West 190 feet to the West line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 11; thence South along said West line 850 feet to the center of a second major overflow channel; thence along the middle of the last mentioned channel, with the meanders thereof, North 58° East 50 feet, North 84° East 320 feet and South 72° East 200 feet to an intersection with the center of the hereinabove first mentioned overflow channel; thence along the center of the first mentioned channel South 11° East 100 feet, more or less, to a point which bears West from the place of beginning; thence East 2100 feet to the place of beginning.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

DCT 3 1 2014

SALEM, OR

G1-17956

VOL 0595 PAGE 946

RECEIVED BY OWRD

OCT 3 1 2014

SALEM, OR

TRACT II CONT:

EXHIBIT

CONT.

RESERVING THEREFROM to the Grantor, his heirs or assigns, a non-exclusive easement for road purposes within a strip of land 15 feet in width, said easement to run from 'point A' to 'point B', as said points are hereinabove designated and the 'point B', as said strip to be the course lying between said North line of said strip to be the course lying between said 'point A' and 'point B' TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for road purposes within

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for road purposes within a strip of land 15 feet in width, said easement to run from 'point A' to 'point B', as said points are hereinabove designated and the South line of said strip to be the course lying between 'point A' and ' point B'

STATE OF OREGON County of Linn 2 52 PH 92 **m** 20 STEVE DRUCKENMILLE PAge 944 Debuty

X	* OFOF 014
SPECIAL WA	BRANTY DEED-STATUTORY FORM VOL 0595 PAGE 944
GEORGE W. SMITH and WILMA SMI	INDIVIDUAL GRANTOR
the following described real property free of ally set forth herein, situated inLinn	nrandMaryZehr.,husbandandwifeGram f encumbrances created or suffered by the Grantor except as specif
See Exhibit A, attached heret	o and incorporated herein
	RECEIVED BY OWRD
	OCT 3 1 2014
	SALEM, OR
The said property is free of all encumbrances or of the Muddy Creek Water Contr Lease 9/5/75m MF 115 P. 729	reated or suffered by the Grantor except (1) Regulations rol District; (2) Mobil Oil and Gas
The true consideration for this conveyance is $\$.1$	25,000.00. (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93,03
······	
Dated this day of Allovene	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROP	
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICAL	RIFLAND George N. Smith
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICAN Use laws and regulations. Before signing or ac This instruments, the person acquiring fee title	CEPTING CETOTHE
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICAT USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR AC THIS USTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE PROPERTY OF A CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CONSISTENT OF ARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U	CCEPTING E TO THE CITY OR Wilman Smith
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE	ccepting e to the city or uses. Wilma Smith
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CONTRACT OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the	ccepting e to the city or uses. Wilma Smith
CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CONSIGNATION OF THE APPROVED IN TATE OF OREGON, Course Personally appeared the Wilma Smith	CCEPTING TO THE Wilma Smith USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN TATE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the	CCEPTING TO THE Wilma Smith USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn)ss. November 7, , 1988 to above named George W. Smith and
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE ANTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN TATE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me:	CCEPTING TO THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn a above named George W. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their Maha MMA
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE ANTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN TATE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me:	CCEPTING TO THE Wilma Smith USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE ANTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN TATE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me:	CCEPTING TO THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn a above named George W. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their Maha MMA
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE ANTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED I TATE OF OREGON, Cour Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Personal Court	CCEPTING TO THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN TATE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Po CARTY DEED SRANTOR	CCEPTING TO THE TO THE USES. Wilma Smith maty of Linn
CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE ANTIMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN TATE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Personal Caecher State Notary Pers	CCEPTING TO THE TO THE USES. Wilma Smith mity of Linn
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN TATE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Po CARTY DEED SRANTOR	CCEPTING TO THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn the above named George W. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their MAMA Public for Oregon-My commission expires: 12/26/88 STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CARTINENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN TATE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Po MANTY DEED ORANTOR ORANTOR	CCEPTING TO THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn the above named George W. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their MAMA Wublic for Oregon-My commission expires: 12/26/88 STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CALL WITH THE APPROPRIATE CALL APPROVED IN ATTE OF OREGON, Cour- Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Po- Notary Po- MRANTY DEED BRANTER BANTER & ADDRESS, SUP-	CCEPTING CTO THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN ATTE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Pa Mannie Before me: Notary Pa BRANTE BANTES ADDRESS ZIP Aber recording refers for Fall / * MARY Z.E.H.R. X 26734 Power/inro Rd.	CCEPTING CTY THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CALL WITH THE APPROPRIATE CALL APPROVED IN ATTE OF OREGON, Cour- Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Po- Notary Po- MRANTY DEED BRANTER BANTER & ADDRESS, SUP-	CCEPTING CTY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn the above named George W. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their woluntary act and dee MAMA Ublic for Oregon-My commission expires: 12/26/88 STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN ATTE OF OREGON, Court Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Pa Mannie Before me: Notary Pa BRANTE BANTES ADDRESS ZIP Aber recording refers for Fall / * MARY Z.E.H.R. X 26734 Power/inro Rd.	CCEPTING CTY THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn the above named George W. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their MAMA Wilma Smith and November 7. Smith and November 7. Voluntary act and dee MAMA STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE Page of a fee/file/instru- ment/microtilm/reception No.
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CANTINENT TO VERIFY APPROVED I ATE OF OREGON, Cour Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged th Belore me: Notary Per MANTY DEED BANTY DEED BANTY DEED BANTES ADDRESS LIP Aber recording robers to: Paul ' MARY ZEMR Y 25734 Power Livre Rd Na 12ey, Ore gon 97548	CCEPTING CTY THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn the above named George W. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their MAMA MAMA STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on th May of SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE Page or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of Deeds of and county.
CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CANTINENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN ATE OF OREGON, Cour Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton	CCEPTING CTY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn the above named George W. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their MAMM Willic for Oregon-My commission expires: 12/26/88 STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on th May of
CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CANTINENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN ATE OF OREGON, Cour Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton	CCEPTING CTY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn the above named George W. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their MAMM Willic for Oregon-My commission expires: 12/26/88 STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on th May of
CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CAECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CANTINENT TO VERIFY APPROVED IN ATE OF OREGON, Cour Personally appeared the Wilma Smith and acknowledged the Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton Before me: Notary Pro- Beanton	CCEPTING FTO THE CITY OR USES. Wilma Smith nty of Linn) as. November 7, , 1988 to above named George N. Smith and the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and dee MAMA MAMA STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of

ŝ

VCL 0595 PAGE 945

EXHIBIT "A" SMITH/ZEHR

TRACT I:

Beginning on the East line of Section 11, Township 14 South. Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian in Linn County, Oregon, distant thereon North 2129.16 feet from the Southeast corner thereof; thence North along the East line of said Section 11 a distance of 758 feet to a point which bears South 2415.00 feet from the Northeast corner of said Section 11; thence along the following courses which, for the purposes of this description, have been derived from an aerial photograph having a scale factor of 1": 400': West channel which flows into Muddy Creek; thence along the middle of said overflow channel, with the meanders thereof, North 11° West 100 feet, North 72° West 200 feet, South 84° West 320 feet and South 58° West 50 feet to the West line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 11; thence South along said West line 350 feet to the Southwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 11; thence East along the South line of said Northeast Quarter of Section 11 a distance of 437.58 feet; thence South 100 feet to the center of said major overflow channel; thence along the middle of said overflow channel, with the meanders thereof, South 10° West 100 feet and South 20° East 330 feet to the Northwest corner of that 48 Acre tract described by deed from Josephene B. Smith to J.P. Ashton, recorded June 7, 1917 in Book 112, page 68, Linn County Oregon Deed Records; thence East along the North line of said Ashton tract 2145 feet to the place of beginning.

TRACT II:

G-17956

Beginning on the East line of Section 11, Township 14 South, Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian in Linn County, Oregon, distant thereon South 2415.00 feet from the Northeast corner thereof, thence North 570.00 feet along said East line to a point herein designated 'point A'; thence along the following courses which, for the purposes of this description, have been derived from an aerial photograph having a scale factor of 1": 400': West 1770 feet to a point in the center of a major overflow channel flowing into Muddy Creek, said last mentioned point being herein designated 'point B'; thence along the middle of said overflow channel, with the meanders thereof, North 20° East 400 feet, North 9° East 320 feet and North 21° West 360 feet to an intersection with the center of Muddy Creek; thence up the center of said Muddy Creek, with the meanders thereof, South 57° West 280 feet, South 52° West 370 feet, South 54° West 320 feet and South 66° West 190 feet to the West line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 11; thence South along said West line 850 feet to the center of a second major overflow channel; thence along the middle of the last mentioned channel, with the meanders thereof, North 58° East 50 feet, North 84° East 320 feet and South 72° East 200 feet to an intersection with the center of the hereinabove first mentioned overflow channel; thence along the center of the first mentioned channel South 11° East 100 feet, more or less, to a point which bears West from the place of beginning; thence East 2100 feet to the place of beginning.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

OCT **3 1 2014**

VOL 0595 PAGE 946

EXHIBIT "A" CONT.

17927

TRACT II CONT:

RESERVING THEREFROM to the Grantor, his heirs or assigns, a non-exclusive easement for road purposes within a strip of land 15 feet in width, said easement to run from 'point A' to 'point B', as said points are hereinabove designated and the North line of said strip to be the course lying between said 'point A' and 'point B' TOGETHER WITH a pop-exclusive essement for road surposed and the

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for road purposes within a strip of land 15 feet in width, said easement to run from 'point A' to 'point B', as said points are hereinabove designated and the South line of said strip to be the course lying between 'point A' and ' point B'

RECEIVED BY OWRD

OCT 31 2014

STATE OF OREGON County of Linn	n	na dui nahar na hiji kata na ara mu'na mi'na nin	45
I hereby certify that the stanhed wes received and duty recerded by me in Linn Geunty recerded STEVE DRUCKENMILLER Linn County Clerk MP	22 Ara 20	2 52 PM	'92
BY HILL, Deputy PAGE	44		

		VOL 1243 PAGE 688
1	After Recording, Segmentation Paul Zehr 26734 Powerling, Segmentation Halsey, Or. 97248-9736	
0	Until a change is requested, tay statements shall be sent to see following address: See Above	
12 3425 412	STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED (Individual) JOHN R. KOOS AND SONS, a generate consisting KOOS conveys and warrants to PAUL_ZEHR LSD MARK Dischard at Constant L. The following described rest property is the St	ate of Suegeo and County of Linn
RN TO:	free of encombrances, encoupt as specifically se (Continued) 8	RECEIVED BY OWRD
RDING RETURN TO: LE INSUEANOC OC		OCT 3 1 2014
ÁFTER RECORDIN OREGON TITLE		SALEM, OR
	Tax Account Munder els 5003632 This properties a state of encourtraines. EXCEPTE	
rsperc	(Continued) The true standaetical for cuts approximate is a	1.50,000 . 2F
	THIS INSTRUMENT WILL TION OF APPLICABLE MENT, THE PRON OR COUNTY PLANNING TO SUITS AGAINST, FARMAN DATED this LEROY L. Roger C Kord	S. BERCHE ANG OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRU-
	STATE OF OREGON. COULD of Linness. The foregoing inscrument was acknowledged befor JOHN R. KO KOOS. Notar Notar My Commission	of LEROY L. KOWWS, HOWARD KOOS AND ROGER C.
	G-179126	

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL I:

1

Commencing at a point 10.47 chains North from the Southeast corner of the Donation Land Claim of Thomas R. Hall, Notification No. 2108, Claim 48 in Township 13 South, Range 3 West of Willamette Meridian, Linn County, Oregon, and on the line between Townships 13 and 14 South, Range 3 West; running thence West on said line 52 chains; thence North 30 chains and 77 links thence East 52 chains; thence South 30.77 chains to the place of beginning. EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of the above described property conveyed to Linn County, Oregon, by deed recorded July 18, 1930 in Deed Book 138, Page 82, Linn County Records.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to Kenneth W. Perrott, et ux, by deed recorded July 27, 1980 in Volume 265, Page 810, Linn County Microfilm Records.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM, any portion of the above described premises lying within the limits of Linn County Road No. 428, (aka Fisher Road).

RECEIVED BY OWRD

OCT 31 2014

RECEIVED BY OWRD

VOL 12-13 PAGE 690

لوج ا

OCT 3 1 2014

ENCU	BRANCES CONTINUED:	SALEM, OR
	The assessment roll were or are speciall	
2.	provisions thereof, Dated : Recorded : In favor of	or disclosed by instrument, including the terms and July 18, 1911 August 21, 1911, Book 96, page 581 Tri-State Railway and Power Company two guy anchors and appurtenances Exact location cannot be determined from the information provided in the recorded easement instrument, may affect Parcel I
3.	provisions thereof, Dated Recorded	or disclosed by instrument, including the terms and July 29, 1995 August 31, 1931, Book 139, page 238 The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company one anchor and appurtenances Exact location cannot be determined from the information provided in the recorded easement instrument, may affect Parcel I
4.	provisions thereof, Dated : Recorded : In favor of : For :	or disclosed by instrument, including the terms and August 7, 1991 August 20, 1991 in Vol. 573, page 160 Telephone Utilities of Oregon, Inc. Underground telephone utilities South 20 feet of Parcel I
5.	thereof. Dated Recorded In favor of	by instrument, including the terms and provisions January 7, 1987 February 23, 1987 in Volume 435, Page 636 Facific Power & Light Company, a corporation 10 feet in width for electric underground distribution line of one or more conductors and all necessary or desirable appurtenances
6.	An easement created provisions thereof, Dated Recorded In favor of For Affects	or disclosed by instrument, including the terms and April 27, 1937 April 28, 1937, Book 146, page 57 Mountain States Power Company one anchor and appurtenances exact location cannot be determined from the information provided in the recorded instrument
7.	provisions thereof Dated Recorded	or disclosed by instrument, including the terms and March 29, 1994 April 26, 1994, Vol. 693, page 225 Pacific Power & Light Company electric transmission lines, distribution lines and communication lines and appurtenances see recorded document for details

STATE OF OREGON County of Linn	M RZS		36
I hereby certify that the att was received and duly reco by me in Linn County record STEVE DRUCKENMILLER Linn County Clerk		2001 DEC 12	A 10:55
By JR_, Deputy	PAGE 688		